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CANCER GENETIC COUNSELORS IN ARIZONA 
 

Arizona Oncology 
Stephanie Goettl, MS, CGC 
Sarah Kristofik, MS, CGC 
 
10197 N 92nd St., Suite 101 
Scottsdale, AZ 85258 
Ph: (480) 223-9828 
F: (480) 993-2957 
Stephanie.Goettl@USOncology.com 
Sarah.Kristofik@USOncology.com 

 

Banner MD Anderson Cancer Center  
Rebecca Luiten, MS, CGC 
Jennifer Siettmann, MS, CGC 

 
2940 E. Banner Gateway Drive, Suite 375 
Gilbert, AZ 85234 
Ph: (480) 256-6444 
F: (480) 256-4726 
Rebecca.Luiten@bannerhealth.com 
Jennifer.Siettmann@bannerhealth.com 

 

Banner University Medical Center Phoenix 
Justin Gasparini, MS, CGC 
 
1111 E McDowell Rd 
Phoenix, AZ 85006 
Ph: (602) 839-6385 
F: (602) 839-6000 
Justin.gasparini@bannerhealth.com 

 

Ironwood Cancer & Research Centers  
Mandy Kass, MS, CGC 
 
8880 E. Desert Cove Ave  
Scottsdale, AZ 85260 
Ph: 480-314-6676 
F: 480-257-1997 
mkass@ironwoodcrc.com 
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Mayo Clinic  
Margaret Rupp, MS, CGC 
Megan Hager, MS, CGC 

 
5777 East Mayo Boulevard  
Phoenix, AZ  85054 
 
Ph: (480) 342-6263 
F: (480) 301-4761 
Rupp.margaret@mayo.edu 
Hager.megan@mayo.edu 
 

University of Arizona Cancer Center at Dignity Health 
Karen Dirrigl, MS, CGC 
Kim Brussow, MS, CGC 
 
625 N. 6th Street  
Phoenix, AZ  85004 
Ph: (602) 406-8222 
F: (602) 512-6967 
Karen.dirrigl@dignityhealth.org 
Kimbrly.brussow@dignityhealth.org 

 

Virginia G. Piper Cancer Center at Honor Health  
Cynthia Lim, MS, CGC 
Dana Brown, MS, CGC 
 
10460 N. 92nd Street, Suite 401  
Scottsdale, AZ  85258 
 
Deer Valley Location: 
19646 N. 27th Ave, Ste 205 
Phoenix, AZ 85027 
 
Ph: (602) 943-4269 
F: (480) 323-1232 
Cynthia.Lim@honorhealth.com 
Dana.Brown@honorhealth.com 
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TUCSON, AZ  
 

University of Arizona Cancer Center  
 
Lauren Maynard, MS, CGC 
 
3838 N. Campbell Ave 
Tucson, AZ 85719 
Ph: (520) 694-2873 
F: (520) 694-0804 
lauren.maynard@bannerhealth.com 
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